NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION NO. 95 
FOR WRITTEN REPLY:  

INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 1-2023: 9 February 2023: “Mr K L Khakhau (DA) to ask the Minister of Sport, Arts and Culture”
(1) What are the details of the (a) make, (b) model, (c ) year of manufacture,
(d) cost and (e ) purchase date of all official vehicles purchased for (i) him, (ii) the former Minister, (iii) the Deputy Minister and the (iv) former Deputy Minister of his Department since 1 June 2019? (NW99E)	                 	
REPLY: 
Since 1 June 2019, the Ministry of Sport, Arts and Culture has Minister EN Mthethwa and Deputy Minister N Mafu.
For the Minister.
	Vehicle
	Minister

	(a) Make
	No vehicles purchased.

	(b) Model
	N/a

	(c ) Year
	N/a

	(d ) Price
	N/a

	(e ) Purchase date
	N/a



For the Deputy Minister 
	Vehicle
	Deputy Minister

	(c) Make
	BMW

	(d) Model
	520

	(c ) Year
	2020

	(d ) Price
	R649 000.00

	(e ) Purchase date
	15 January 2020
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